REPORT TO: HOUSING COMMITTEE ON 17 JANUARY 2005

REPORT ON: TENDER RECEIVED BY CITY ENGINEER

REPORT BY: CITY ENGINEER

REPORT NO: 7-2005

1 PURPOSE OF REPORT

1.1 This report details a tender received and requests a decision on acceptance thereof.

2 **RECOMMENDATIONS**

2.1 Approval is recommended of (1) the acceptance of the tender submitted by the undernoted contractor and (2) the undernoted total amount, including allowances, for each project:

Project Reference/Project Description	Contractor	Tender Amount	Total Amount	Finance Available
P04555 - Douglas Housing Footpaths Repair Programme 04/05	Tayside Contracts	£43,285.90	£50,000.00	£50,000.00
TOTAL		£43,285.90	£50,000.00	£50,000.00

3 FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 The Depute Chief Executive (Finance) has confirmed that funding for the above project is available as detailed on the attached sheets.

4 CONSULTATIONS

4.1 The Client Department has been consulted with regard to Local Agenda 21 and Equal Opportunities implications and the Chief Executive, Depute Chief Executive (Support Services), Depute Chief Executive (Finance) have also been consulted in the preparation of this report.

5 BACKGROUND PAPERS

5.1 None.

6 FURTHER INFORMATION

6.1 Detailed information relating to the above Tenders is included on the attached sheet.

Mike Galloway Director of Planning and Transportation K Laing City Engineer

KL/SAM/EH Dundee City Council Tayside House Dundee

22 December 20004

HOUSING COMMITTEE - 17 JANUARY 2005

CLIENT	Housing		
PROJECT NUMBER PROJECT	P04555 Douglas Housing Footpaths Repair Programme 04/05		
TOTAL COST	Contract Non-Contract Allowances	£43,285.90 £1,714.10	
	Fees	£5,000.00	
	Total	£50,000.00	
FUNDING SOURCE	2004/05		
BUDGET PROVISION & PHASING	Housing Capital £50,000	£50,000.00	
		£50,000.00	
ADDITIONAL FUNDING			
REVENUE IMPLICATIONS	The upgrading of these footpaths will reduce th	ne maintenance burden.	
LOCAL AGENDA 21 IMPLICATIONS			
	The upgrading of footpaths will have considerable benefits for improved access to the community at large.		
	Detter energy (or Dischlad and Eldadu		
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES	Better access for Disabled and Elderly.		
TENDERS	Offers have been sought using the Unit Rate Contract for Road Works and the scope		
	of the works modified to remain within the available budget. The three lowest are:		
	Tenderers Tender	Corrected Tender	
	1 Tayside Contracts £47,917.40	£43,285.90	
	 Ennstonee Thistle Ltd. £50,639.73 Delson Contracts Ltd. £49,960.35 	£45,259.75 £45,367.85	
	3 Delson Contracts Ltd. £49,960.35	£45,307.85	
RECOMMENDATION	Acceptance of offer from Tayside Contracts		
	Orationensis	04 74 4 40	
ALLOWANCES	Contingencies Professional Fees	£1,714.10 £4,500.00	
	Planning Supervisor Total	<u>£500.00</u> £6,714.10	
	TOTAL	20,714.10	
SUB-CONTRACTORS	None		
BACKGROUND PAPERS	None		